

FIERA MILANO: PUBLICATION OF ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATIONS

Milano, 28 January 2016. Fiera Milano announces that the Articles of Association, incorporating the amendments arising from the subscriptions during the offer period, which began on 30 November 2015 and ended on 18 December 2015, of shares relating to the capital increase approved by the Extraordinary Meeting of Shareholders of 31 July 2015 and the Board of Directors of 26 November 2015, have been made available to the public at the operational and administrative headquarters of Fiera Milano S.p.A. and may also be accessed in the Investor Relations/Corporate Governance/Articles of Association section of the Company's website www.fieramilano.it and on the website www.emarketstorage.com managed by Bit Market Services S.p.A.

The amendments to the Articles of Association were recorded in the relevant Companies Register of Milan on 25 January 2016.

For further information:

Investor Relations Fiera Milano SpA
Gianna La Rana Tel +39 0249977816 Fax +39 0249977987
gianna.larana@fieramilano.it
www.fieramilano.it
Press Office Fiera Milano SpA
Gabriele De Giorgi Tel +39 0249977428 Fax +39 0249977374
gabriele.degiorgi@fieramilano.it
www.fieramilano.it